ITI Quiz - 01-May-2026
11:44 AM
Q. ID: ITISKILL11617B
May 2026 Trinity ITI College Question Paper
Duration: 60 Mins Total Marks: 250 ID: ITISKILL11617B
Student Name: __________________________________________________________ Roll No: __________________________________________
1. Why the acetylene gas is avoided with copper pipe lines or
fittings in oxy-acetylene welding set?

A) R 12 B) R123
C) R 500 D) R 600a
29. Why universal numbering system is adopted for different
refrigerants?
A) Identify the systems B) Fixing the drier
combination
C) Identifying the
refrigerant's names
D) Mixing the lubricant
combination
30. What is ensured before removing a leaky evaporator in a
refrigerator?
A) Recharge refrigerant to
the system
B) Removal of the
thermostat sensor
C) Check the drain tray of
evaporator
D) Pressurize the system with
refrigerant
31. What is the unit of capacitance?
A) Farad B) Coulomb
C) Ampere D) Volt
32. Which valve helps to attend mechanical faults without
wasting the gas in split AC?
A) Gate valve B) Expansion valve
C) Float valve D) Service valve
33. Which winding has more inductance in refrigerator
compressor motor?
A) Start and common B) Run
C) Common D) Start
34. What is the load resistance in an electrical circuit, if
current, I = 2 amp and supply, V = 10 volt?
A) 5 Ohms B) 2 Ohms
C) 3 Ohms D) 4 Ohms
35. Which gas is produced by the chemical reaction of
carbide and water?
A) Acetylene B) Oxygen
C) Carbon dioxide D) Nitrogen
36. What is the value of starting capacitor used for 1TR
window air conditioner?
A) 60 MFD B) 40 MFD
C) 100 MFD D) 80 MFD
37. Which position is safe for storing refrigerant cylinder?
A) Upright B) Horizontal
C) Upside down D) Inclined
38. Which gas is universally taken as the basic reference for
GWP?
A) NH<sub>3</sub> B) SO<sub>2</sub>
C) CO<sub>2</sub> D) AIR
39. Which international agency standardises the numbering
system for identifying refrigerants?
A) ASHRAE B) DW142
C) ISHRAE D) ISO
40. Where the normally closed contacts are internally
connected in voltage relay?
A) Across 1 and 5 B) Across 1 and 2
C) Across 2 and 4 D) Across 2 and 5
41. What is the reason for Compressor does not start ?
A) Defective fresh air damper B) Defective fan motor
C) Defective OLP D) Defective oscillation
motor
42. Which device equalizes the system pressure in frost free
refrigerator?
A) Evaporator B) Capillary tube
C) Condenser D) Compressor
43. Which component switches ON/OFF the starting winding
in RSIR motor?
A) Relay B) Capacitor
C) Thermostat D) OLP
44. Which type of diode is used for communication circuits?
A) Signal diode B) Switching diode
C) Zener diode D) Rectifier diode